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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4248 Sara Eltiste               8 Ben Franklin        9:07.5  6:05  
    2    2  4559 Alyssa Keresztes           7 Legacy-NW Tucson    9:11.9  6:08  
    3    3  4139 Kenly Key                  7 ALA-Queen Creek     9:25.6  6:18  
    4    4  4147 Olivia Roberts             8 ALA-Queen Creek     9:32.6  6:22  
    5    5  4231 Addie Walker               8 BASIS Phoenix       9:33.8  6:23  
    6    6  4253 Sophia Skiba               8 Ben Franklin        9:34.4  6:23  
    7       4291 Trynitie Garcia            6 Champion Chndlr     9:40.9  6:28  
    8    7  4643 Naomi Young                7 Paradise Honors     9:44.2  6:30  
    9    8  4604 Kayleen Laramee            7 Legacy-Surprise     9:50.2  6:34  
   10    9  4504 Sydney Stevens             8 Legacy-Chandler     9:56.5  6:38  
   11   10  4200 Mia Foley                  7 ASU Prep Poly      10:01.0  6:41  
   12   11  4497 Rian-Marie Hunter          8 Legacy-Chandler    10:08.4  6:46  
   13   12  4717 Alyssa Peregrino             Glendale           10:10.7  6:48  
   14   13  4603 Ava Hunsaker               7 Legacy-Surprise    10:13.2  6:49  
   15   14  4423 Mackenzie Bethancourt      7 Imagine Surprise   10:14.9  6:50  
   16   15  4500 Storm Nguyen               7 Legacy-Chandler    10:24.5  6:57  
   17   16  4505 Evie Tanella               7 Legacy-Chandler    10:29.4  7:00  
   18       4124 Courtney Brown             8 ALA-Gilbert        10:30.1  7:01  
   19   17  4427 Rachel Theis               7 Imagine Surprise   10:30.8  7:01  
   20   18  4136 Lindsey Brewer             7 ALA-Queen Creek    10:32.5  7:02  
   21   19  4146 Elizabeth Moulton          8 ALA-Queen Creek    10:35.0  7:04  
   22   20  4424 Rachel Bethancourt         6 Imagine Surprise   10:35.2  7:04  
   23       4127 Allie Goodman              7 ALA-Gilbert        10:35.5  7:04  
   24   21  4137 Alexandra Carroll          7 ALA-Queen Creek    10:38.7  7:06  
   25   22  4629 Adelle Boxberger           8 Paradise Honors    10:39.4  7:07  
   26   23  4499 Annelise Marx              7 Legacy-Chandler    10:40.2  7:07  
   27   24  4470 Milena Corn                7 Legacy-CG          10:40.7  7:08  
   28   25  4602 Addison Hodge              6 Legacy-Surprise    10:41.7  7:08  
   29   26  4557 Hope Jacobson              8 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:42.5  7:09  
   30   27  4181 Lexi Henderson             7 Arizona Academy    10:44.5  7:10  
   31   28  4251 Sariah Simpson             5 Ben Franklin       10:45.0  7:10  
   32   29  4205 Tala Vasquez               6 ASU Prep Poly      10:49.6  7:14  
   33   30  4582 Mallory Miller             8 Legacy-QC          10:49.9  7:14  
   34   31  4558 Abby Keresztes             5 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:50.8  7:14  
   35   32  4631 Kloe Davis                 7 Paradise Honors    10:51.1  7:15  
   36   33  4711 Rayden Drake                 Glendale           10:51.3  7:15  
   37   34  4638 Mariajose Rosas            7 Paradise Honors    10:51.6  7:15  
   38   35  4530 Erin Remfrey               8 Legacy-Gilbert     10:51.8  7:15  
   39   36  4506 Mari Trent                 7 Legacy-Chandler    10:52.5  7:15  
   40   37  4149 Emma Thompson              7 ALA-Queen Creek    10:55.3  7:17  
   41   38  4212 Ava Rhorer                 6 BASIS Mesa         10:55.7  7:18  
   42   39  4565 Jenya Zurita               6 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:56.1  7:18  
   43   40  4255 Hannah Trombley            8 Ben Franklin       10:57.8  7:19  
   44   41  4637 Soledad Romero             7 Paradise Honors    11:01.1  7:21  
   45   42  4585 Sarah Thomason             6 Legacy-QC          11:02.7  7:22  
   46   43  4494 Samantha Camp              5 Legacy-Chandler    11:04.5  7:23  
   47   44  4210 Ceridwen Dinaro            6 BASIS Mesa         11:04.9  7:24  
   48   45  4710 Asilee Drake                 Glendale           11:05.3  7:24  
   49   46  4183 Maiyah Mendoza             7 Arizona Academy    11:06.7  7:25  
   50   47  4230 Nanako Sugiyama            8 BASIS Phoenix      11:07.5  7:25  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Division II 
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   51   48  4140 Arika Kohlman              8 ALA-Queen Creek    11:08.5  7:26  
   52       4290 Chloe Brandon              6 Champion Chndlr    11:10.0  7:27  
   53   49  4581 Brooklynn Dorr             6 Legacy-QC          11:15.1  7:31  
   54   50  4635 Elena Padron               8 Paradise Honors    11:15.6  7:31  
   55   51  4529 Bethany Rathke             6 Legacy-Gilbert     11:16.3  7:31  
   56       4224 Mikha Kounouho             7 BASIS Peoria       11:22.3  7:35  
   57       4501 Kianna Reed                6 Legacy-Chandler    11:23.4  7:36  
   58   52  4633 Kaydence Marshall          8 Paradise Honors    11:26.3  7:38  
   59       4148 Cionhiah Shoars            7 ALA-Queen Creek    11:27.3  7:39  
   60   53  4179 Kailyn Gonzalez            7 Arizona Academy    11:28.3  7:39  
   61   54  4587 Maddeline Vennard          6 Legacy-QC          11:28.6  7:40  
   62       4641 Trinity Steinhilber        8 Paradise Honors    11:29.0  7:40  
   63   55  4524 Sophia Carnes              5 Legacy-Gilbert     11:29.4  7:40  
   64   56  4606 Rachel Schwan              8 Legacy-Surprise    11:30.4  7:41  
   65   57  4605 Kaiya Livaudais            7 Legacy-Surprise    11:31.4  7:41  
   66   58  4228 Ellisia Nakai              8 BASIS Phoenix      11:32.9  7:42  
   67   59  4607 Ashley Waples              7 Legacy-Surprise    11:34.5  7:43  
   68   60  4201 Alanna Hall                6 ASU Prep Poly      11:34.9  7:44  
   69       4634 Lila Ortega                7 Paradise Honors    11:35.4  7:44  
   70   61  4206 Olivia Watson              6 ASU Prep Poly      11:36.9  7:45  
   71       4498 Kimberly Johnston          8 Legacy-Chandler    11:39.3  7:47  
   72       4640 Lily Seashols              6 Paradise Honors    11:39.8  7:47  
   73   62  4718 Aryanna Peregrino            Glendale           11:40.4  7:47  
   74   63  4528 Amirra Rasmussen           5 Legacy-Gilbert     11:41.3  7:48  
   75       4502 Kiara Reed                 7 Legacy-Chandler    11:44.0  7:50  
   76   64  4373 Ashley Rosen               7 EduPrize-QC        11:44.5  7:50  
   77   65  4472 Hailee Hardman             7 Legacy-CG          11:44.9  7:50  
   78   66  4376 Leah Thompson              8 EduPrize-QC        11:45.2  7:51  
   79       4138 Sydney Guthrie             8 ALA-Queen Creek    11:45.6  7:51  
   80       4141 Madison Lahann             7 ALA-Queen Creek    11:46.6  7:52  
   81       4495 Kate Embley                7 Legacy-Chandler    11:47.0  7:52  
   82       4639 Chloe Scott                8 Paradise Honors    11:50.3  7:54  
   83   67  4256 Talya Workman              6 Ben Franklin       11:51.1  7:55  
   84       4630 Allison Collier            7 Paradise Honors    11:52.1  7:55  
   85   68  4213 Sofia Rhorer               7 BASIS Mesa         11:54.6  7:57  
   86       4191 Beyah Sosa                 6 Arizona Arts       11:55.1  7:57  
   87   69  4215 Lily Wallace               6 BASIS Mesa         11:56.7  7:58  
   88   70  4377 Isabelle Wang              7 EduPrize-QC        11:58.7  8:00  
   89   71  4526 Ava Johanson               8 Legacy-Gilbert     11:59.3  8:00  
   90       4352 Kendall Lambert            8 EAGLE Prep         11:59.6  8:00  
   91   72  4368 Olivia Brunner             7 EduPrize-QC        11:59.9  8:00  
   92   73  4561 Ariela Preciado            8 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:00.6  8:01  
   93       4142 Sophia Luciano             7 ALA-Queen Creek    12:04.1  8:03  
   94       4353 Sthefania Mihilli          8 EAGLE Prep         12:10.4  8:07  
   95   74  4720 Liana Rodriguez              Glendale           12:13.5  8:09  
   96   75  4580 Hannah Connolly            6 Legacy-QC          12:16.1  8:11  
   97   76  4560 Rachel Landau              5 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:17.3  8:12  
   98   77  4719 Estrella Rodriguez           Glendale           12:19.7  8:14  
   99   78  4250 Macy Pruitt                8 Ben Franklin       12:20.1  8:14  
  100   79  4525 Sydney Carnes              5 Legacy-Gilbert     12:23.6  8:16  
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  101   80  4716 Angelica Medel               Glendale           12:31.2  8:21  
  102   81  4184 Gabby Roberts              8 Arizona Academy    12:36.8  8:25  
  103   82  4252 Samantha Skiba             8 Ben Franklin       12:37.5  8:25  
  104   83  4586 Gabby Vanvleet             7 Legacy-QC          12:43.5  8:29  
  105   84  4425 Ayla Gaskey                8 Imagine Surprise   12:44.6  8:30  
  106       4714 Alexis Jones                 Glendale           12:45.7  8:31  
  107   85  4480 Zoe Warner                 6 Legacy-CG          12:45.9  8:31  
  108   86  4583 Samantha Pinkerton         6 Legacy-QC          12:46.8  8:32  
  109   87  4199 Rachel Carl                6 ASU Prep Poly      12:48.4  8:33  
  110   88  4211 Mia Maclellan              8 BASIS Mesa         12:48.8  8:33  
  111       4715 Smith Kiara                  Glendale           12:50.6  8:34  
  112   89  4527 Mackenzie Lowe             8 Legacy-Gilbert     12:53.3  8:36  
  113       4503 Jordan Simpson             8 Legacy-Chandler    12:55.3  8:37  
  114       4302 Arianna Bibbs              6 Desert Wind        13:02.8  8:42  
  115   90  4357 Keeley Pyers               6 EduPrize-Gilbert   13:04.2  8:43  
  116   91  4471 Anastasia Fowler           6 Legacy-CG          13:05.2  8:44  
  117       4579 Jane Candland              8 Legacy-QC          13:07.2  8:45  
  118   92  4203 Sage Sanders               5 ASU Prep Poly      13:08.8  8:46  
  119       4165 Katie Griffith             5 ALA-Ironwood       13:09.4  8:47  
  120   93  4359 Evelyn Sees                6 EduPrize-Gilbert   13:09.9  8:47  
  121   94  4372 Zora Kaltaler              6 EduPrize-QC        13:10.3  8:47  
  122   95  4371 Abby Johnson               8 EduPrize-QC        13:10.8  8:48  
  123   96  4597 Selma Ahmed                8 Legacy-Surprise    13:11.3  8:48  
  124   97  4180 Jessica Guzman             7 Arizona Academy    13:14.9  8:50  
  125   98  4365 Keyanna Ahante             6 EduPrize-QC        13:15.2  8:51  
  126       4366 Emma Atkin                 7 EduPrize-QC        13:15.7  8:51  
  127   99  4185 Ella Zamudio               7 Arizona Academy    13:20.8  8:54  
  128  100  4227 Astrid Arrington           6 BASIS Phoenix      13:21.7  8:55  
  129       4144 Kennedy McCann             7 ALA-Queen Creek    13:22.0  8:55  
  130  101  4232 Kaiden Wood                6 BASIS Phoenix      13:23.7  8:56  
  131       4304 Shayla Semallie            7 Desert Wind        13:26.7  8:58  
  132  102  4556 Kady Horton                8 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:30.9  9:01  
  133       4598 Krystina Dunham            7 Legacy-Surprise    13:31.3  9:01  
  134       4303 Kaitlyn Duncan             6 Desert Wind        13:32.9  9:02  
  135       4555 Kayla Flood                6 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:33.5  9:03  
  136  103  4475 Aurora Peters              6 Legacy-CG          13:50.8  9:14  
  137  104  4478 Morrisa Sells              6 Legacy-CG          13:52.7  9:16  
  138       4636 Olivia Padron              6 Paradise Honors    14:09.5  9:27  
  139  105  4355 Savannah Larrabee          6 EduPrize-Gilbert   14:11.4  9:28  
  140  106  4479 Samantha Thornbloom        8 Legacy-CG          14:13.8  9:30  
  141  107  4204 Alexandra Shewell          8 ASU Prep Poly      14:15.1  9:31  
  142       4164 Maggee Gonzales            5 ALA-Ironwood       14:15.7  9:31  
  143       4145 Ellie Moore                7 ALA-Queen Creek    14:17.0  9:32  
  144       4367 Serena Barnickel           7 EduPrize-QC        14:21.9  9:35  
  145       4553 Maddison Carver            6 Legacy-NW Tucson   14:29.0  9:40  
  146       4374 Annalisa Solares           7 EduPrize-QC        14:34.6  9:44  
  147       4496 Sophia French              7 Legacy-Chandler    14:36.5  9:45  
  148       4477 Lily Reid                  7 Legacy-CG          14:42.7  9:49  
  149       4599 Michelle Ellis             6 Legacy-Surprise    14:43.0  9:49  
  150       4375 Alyssa Steele              6 EduPrize-QC        14:48.1  9:53  
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  151  108  4229 Gabriella Nakai            6 BASIS Phoenix      14:50.6  9:54  
  152  109  4358 Gionni Ray                 6 EduPrize-Gilbert   14:50.9  9:54  
  153  110  4354 Molly Carter               7 EduPrize-Gilbert   14:55.2  9:57  
  154       4712 Tiffany Duston               Glendale           15:03.1 10:03  
  155       4202 Tori Lyon                  8 ASU Prep Poly      15:08.8 10:06  
  156  111  4356 Rylee Pitney               6 EduPrize-Gilbert   15:09.5 10:07  
  157       4713 Mia Hernandez                Glendale           15:10.1 10:07  
  158       4562 Alexis Vanselow            5 Legacy-NW Tucson   15:21.7 10:15  
  159  112  4426 Olivia Miller              7 Imagine Surprise   15:22.9 10:16  
  160       4507 Aleera Urrutia             6 Legacy-Chandler    15:35.0 10:24  
  161       4441 Rebecca Smith              7 Leading Edge-Mar   15:39.5 10:27  
  162  113  4182 Cassandra Lopez            8 Arizona Academy    15:56.3 10:38  
  163       4600 Olivia Gonzales            6 Legacy-Surprise    16:00.3 10:41  
  164       4305 Savannah Soto              6 Desert Wind        16:00.5 10:41  
  165       4709 Abiero Nehma                 Glendale           16:09.5 10:47  
  166       4584 Maylee Sawyers             5 Legacy-QC          16:10.0 10:47  
  167       4474 Atzi Manzo                 8 Legacy-CG          16:18.1 10:53  
  168       4554 Lily Chadwick              5 Legacy-NW Tucson   16:27.9 10:59  
  169       4128 Kadince Wilson             6 ALA-Gilbert        16:59.8 11:20  
  170       4125 Caitlin Dassie             8 ALA-Gilbert        17:09.2 11:27  
  171       4473 Melody Limon               6 Legacy-CG          17:23.1 11:36  
  172       4370 Laila Haynes               7 EduPrize-QC        18:07.0 12:05  
  173       4564 Ashlyn Weaver              6 Legacy-NW Tucson   19:13.7 12:50  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    65  American Leadership-QC      (  10:08.9    50:44.4   1:13.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4139 Kenly Key               7    9:25.6 
  2      4   4147 Olivia Roberts          8    9:32.6 
  3     18   4136 Lindsey Brewer          7   10:32.5 
  4     19   4146 Elizabeth Moulton       8   10:35.0 
  5     21   4137 Alexandra Carroll       7   10:38.7 
  6   ( 37)  4149 Emma Thompson           7   10:55.3 
  7   ( 48)  4140 Arika Kohlman           8   11:08.5 
 
  2.    74  Legacy - Chandler           (  10:19.8    51:39.0   0:43.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4504 Sydney Stevens          8    9:56.5 
  2     11   4497 Rian-Marie Hunter       8   10:08.4 
  3     15   4500 Storm Nguyen            7   10:24.5 
  4     16   4505 Evie Tanella            7   10:29.4 
  5     23   4499 Annelise Marx           7   10:40.2 
  6   ( 36)  4506 Mari Trent              7   10:52.5 
  7   ( 43)  4494 Samantha Camp           5   11:04.5 
 
  3.   136  Paradise Honors             (  10:37.5    53:07.4   1:16.9) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4643 Naomi Young             7    9:44.2 
  2     22   4629 Adelle Boxberger        8   10:39.4 
  3     32   4631 Kloe Davis              7   10:51.1 
  4     34   4638 Mariajose Rosas         7   10:51.6 
  5     41   4637 Soledad Romero          7   11:01.1 
  6   ( 50)  4635 Elena Padron            8   11:15.6 
  7   ( 52)  4633 Kaydence Marshall       8   11:26.3 
 
  4.   142  Benjamin Franklin           (  10:27.2    52:15.8   2:43.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4248 Sara Eltiste            8    9:07.5 
  2      6   4253 Sophia Skiba            8    9:34.4 
  3     28   4251 Sariah Simpson          5   10:45.0 
  4     40   4255 Hannah Trombley         8   10:57.8 
  5     67   4256 Talya Workman           6   11:51.1 
  6   ( 78)  4250 Macy Pruitt             8   12:20.1 
  7   ( 82)  4252 Samantha Skiba          8   12:37.5 
 
  5.   159  Legacy - Surprise           (  10:45.4    53:46.9   1:41.2) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4604 Kayleen Laramee         7    9:50.2 
  2     13   4603 Ava Hunsaker            7   10:13.2 
  3     25   4602 Addison Hodge           6   10:41.7 
  4     56   4606 Rachel Schwan           8   11:30.4 
  5     57   4605 Kaiya Livaudais         7   11:31.4 
  6   ( 59)  4607 Ashley Waples           7   11:34.5 
  7   ( 96)  4597 Selma Ahmed             8   13:11.3 
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  6.   171  Legacy - NW Tucson          (  10:44.4    53:41.9   2:48.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4559 Alyssa Keresztes        7    9:11.9 
  2     26   4557 Hope Jacobson           8   10:42.5 
  3     31   4558 Abby Keresztes          5   10:50.8 
  4     39   4565 Jenya Zurita            6   10:56.1 
  5     73   4561 Ariela Preciado         8   12:00.6 
  6   ( 76)  4560 Rachel Landau           5   12:17.3 
  7   (102)  4556 Kady Horton             8   13:30.9 
 
  7.   226  Legacy - Glendale           (  11:12.3    56:01.2   2:02.8) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4717 Alyssa Peregrino            10:10.7 
  2     33   4711 Rayden Drake                10:51.3 
  3     45   4710 Asilee Drake                11:05.3 
  4     62   4718 Aryanna Peregrino           11:40.4 
  5     74   4720 Liana Rodriguez             12:13.5 
  6   ( 77)  4719 Estrella Rodriguez          12:19.7 
  7   ( 80)  4716 Angelica Medel              12:31.2 
 
  8.   247  ASU Preparatory Poly        (  11:22.2    56:50.8   2:47.4) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4200 Mia Foley               7   10:01.0 
  2     29   4205 Tala Vasquez            6   10:49.6 
  3     60   4201 Alanna Hall             6   11:34.9 
  4     61   4206 Olivia Watson           6   11:36.9 
  5     87   4199 Rachel Carl             6   12:48.4 
  6   ( 92)  4203 Sage Sanders            5   13:08.8 
  7   (107)  4204 Alexandra Shewell       8   14:15.1 
 
  9.   247  Imagine Prep Surprise       (  11:53.7    59:28.4   5:08.0) 
========================================== 
  1     14   4423 Mackenzie Bethancourt   7   10:14.9 
  2     17   4427 Rachel Theis            7   10:30.8 
  3     20   4424 Rachel Bethancourt      6   10:35.2 
  4     84   4425 Ayla Gaskey             8   12:44.6 
  5    112   4426 Olivia Miller           7   15:22.9 
 
 10.   250  Legacy - Queen Creek        (  11:22.5    56:52.4   1:26.2) 
========================================== 
  1     30   4582 Mallory Miller          8   10:49.9 
  2     42   4585 Sarah Thomason          6   11:02.7 
  3     49   4581 Brooklynn Dorr          6   11:15.1 
  4     54   4587 Maddeline Vennard       6   11:28.6 
  5     75   4580 Hannah Connolly         6   12:16.1 
  6   ( 83)  4586 Gabby Vanvleet          7   12:43.5 
  7   ( 86)  4583 Samantha Pinkerton      6   12:46.8 
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 11.   275  Legacy - Gilbert            (  11:27.7    57:18.1   1:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1     35   4530 Erin Remfrey            8   10:51.8 
  2     51   4529 Bethany Rathke          6   11:16.3 
  3     55   4524 Sophia Carnes           5   11:29.4 
  4     63   4528 Amirra Rasmussen        5   11:41.3 
  5     71   4526 Ava Johanson            8   11:59.3 
  6   ( 79)  4525 Sydney Carnes           5   12:23.6 
  7   ( 89)  4527 Mackenzie Lowe          8   12:53.3 
 
 12.   304  Arizona Charter Academy     (  11:50.3    59:11.2   2:30.4) 
========================================== 
  1     27   4181 Lexi Henderson          7   10:44.5 
  2     46   4183 Maiyah Mendoza          7   11:06.7 
  3     53   4179 Kailyn Gonzalez         7   11:28.3 
  4     81   4184 Gabby Roberts           8   12:36.8 
  5     97   4180 Jessica Guzman          7   13:14.9 
  6   ( 99)  4185 Ella Zamudio            7   13:20.8 
  7   (113)  4182 Cassandra Lopez         8   15:56.3 
 
 13.   307  BASIS Mesa                  (  11:44.2    58:40.7   1:53.1) 
========================================== 
  1     38   4212 Ava Rhorer              6   10:55.7 
  2     44   4210 Ceridwen Dinaro         6   11:04.9 
  3     68   4213 Sofia Rhorer            7   11:54.6 
  4     69   4215 Lily Wallace            6   11:56.7 
  5     88   4211 Mia Maclellan           8   12:48.8 
 
 14.   311  BASIS Phoenix               (  11:48.0    58:59.6   3:49.9) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4231 Addie Walker            8    9:33.8 
  2     47   4230 Nanako Sugiyama         8   11:07.5 
  3     58   4228 Ellisia Nakai           8   11:32.9 
  4    100   4227 Astrid Arrington        6   13:21.7 
  5    101   4232 Kaiden Wood             6   13:23.7 
  6   (108)  4229 Gabriella Nakai         6   14:50.6 
 
 15.   366  EduPrize (Queen Creek)      (  12:07.8  1:00:38.6   1:25.8) 
========================================== 
  1     64   4373 Ashley Rosen            7   11:44.5 
  2     66   4376 Leah Thompson           8   11:45.2 
  3     70   4377 Isabelle Wang           7   11:58.7 
  4     72   4368 Olivia Brunner          7   11:59.9 
  5     94   4372 Zora Kaltaler           6   13:10.3 
  6   ( 95)  4371 Abby Johnson            8   13:10.8 
  7   ( 98)  4365 Keyanna Ahante          6   13:15.2 
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   368  Legacy - Casa Grande        (  12:25.5  1:02:07.5   3:10.1) 
========================================== 
  1     24   4470 Milena Corn             7   10:40.7 
  2     65   4472 Hailee Hardman          7   11:44.9 
  3     85   4480 Zoe Warner              6   12:45.9 
  4     91   4471 Anastasia Fowler        6   13:05.2 
  5    103   4475 Aurora Peters           6   13:50.8 
  6   (104)  4478 Morrisa Sells           6   13:52.7 
  7   (106)  4479 Samantha Thornbloom     8   14:13.8 
 
 17.   507  EduPrize (Gilbert)          (  14:02.4  1:10:11.6   1:51.0) 
========================================== 
  1     90   4357 Keeley Pyers            6   13:04.2 
  2     93   4359 Evelyn Sees             6   13:09.9 
  3    105   4355 Savannah Larrabee       6   14:11.4 
  4    109   4358 Gionni Ray              6   14:50.9 
  5    110   4354 Molly Carter            7   14:55.2 
  6   (111)  4356 Rylee Pitney            6   15:09.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Champion Chandler           
          4291 Trynitie Garcia  6,  4290 Chloe Brandon  6 
 
American Leaders-Gilbert    
          4124 Courtney Brown  8,  4127 Allie Goodman  7,  4128 Kadince Wilson  6,  4125 
Caitlin Dassie  8 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          4224 Mikha Kounouho  7 
 
Arizona School For The Arts 
          4191 Beyah Sosa  6 
 
EAGLE College Prep          
          4352 Kendall Lambert  8,  4353 Sthefania Mihilli  8 
 
Desert Wind                 
          4302 Arianna Bibbs  6,  4304 Shayla Semallie  7,  4303 Kaitlyn Duncan  6,  4305 
Savannah Soto  6 
 
American Leaders-Ironwood   
          4165 Katie Griffith  5,  4164 Maggee Gonzales  5 
 
Leading Edge - Maricopa     
          4441 Rebecca Smith  7 
  



Page 9 
 
                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 1.5 Mile Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4285 Mariza Chavez              6 Carden Of Tucson    9:54.7  6:37  
    2    2  4680 Kenya Pedro-Reyes          6 Salt River         10:01.2  6:41  
    3    3  4400 Isabela Kish               7 Heritage Gateway   10:10.6  6:48  
    4    4  4312 Kendra Baughman            7 Destiny            10:26.8  6:58  
    5    5  4544 Savanna Nustad-Franzen     6 Legacy-N Chndlr    10:32.6  7:02  
    6    6  4329 Erin Tewawina              6 Destiny            10:39.7  7:07  
    7    7  4323 Kaylena Noland             5 Destiny            10:52.4  7:15  
    8    8  4616 Belen Ballesteros          5 M and S Success    10:52.7  7:16  
    9    9  4391 Alexcia Camargo            7 Grande Innov       10:59.0  7:20  
   10   10  4324 Savannah Pietila           5 Destiny            10:59.2  7:20  
   11   11  4289 Dyani Stoddard             6 Carden Of Tucson   11:08.0  7:26  
   12   12  4660 Heba Hamieh                6 Ridgeline          11:13.3  7:29  
   13   13  4656 Kalia Anchors              7 Ridgeline          11:15.9  7:31  
   14       4690 Samantha McHale            8 Summit Ahwatukee   11:22.1  7:35  
   15   14  4317 Christina Dazen            8 Destiny            11:25.5  7:37  
   16   15  4316 Aliyah Cheney              6 Destiny            11:28.6  7:40  
   17   16  4327 Brianna Seletstewa         6 Destiny            11:31.8  7:42  
   18       4237 Amelia Espino              8 BASIS Phnx Ctl     11:34.0  7:43  
   19   17  4120 Eva Mae Ross               7 Acd Math Science   11:35.0  7:44  
   20       4319 Jayda Johnson              6 Destiny            11:37.0  7:45  
   21       4451 Harmony Presier            7 Leading Edge-MV    11:43.1  7:49  
   22   18  4115 Jazmine Buffalo            6 Acd Math Science   11:53.1  7:56  
   23   19  4114 Erica Buffalo              7 Acd Math Science   11:57.9  7:59  
   24       4320 Isabel Mull                7 Destiny            11:58.7  8:00  
   25       4688 Marissa France             6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:01.2  8:01  
   26   20  4401 Ellie Virgin               8 Heritage Gateway   12:03.9  8:03  
   27   21  4677 Alyssa Francisco           8 Salt River         12:07.2  8:05  
   28       4439 Annie Brasfield            6 Jones-Gordon       12:09.2  8:07  
   29       4419 Delaney Wiblishouser       8 Heritage Laveen    12:13.3  8:09  
   30   22  4702 Angel Lightburne           8 Val Vista          12:30.8  8:21  
   31   23  4674 Isabella Clah              5 Salt River         12:32.3  8:22  
   32   24  4113 Skylar Alt                 7 Acd Math Science   12:40.9  8:28  
   33   25  4663 Addison Wingo              5 Ridgeline          12:41.3  8:28  
   34   26  4390 Kaitlyn Betts              6 Grande Innov       12:43.1  8:29  
   35       4345 Ellie Herre                8 Dobson Academy     12:45.9  8:31  
   36   27  4546 Danica Villarez            5 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:47.2  8:32  
   37   28  4392 Emily Cruz                 7 Grande Innov       12:49.5  8:33  
   38   29  4658 Morgan Dunne               6 Ridgeline          12:51.8  8:35  
   39       4386 Ivanna Rodriguez           6 Faith Christian    12:54.4  8:37  
   40   30  4675 Oni Clah                   7 Salt River         12:57.7  8:39  
   41   31  4676 Geneva Enas                8 Salt River         13:06.0  8:44  
   42       4325 Abany Poeling              6 Destiny            13:08.3  8:46  
   43   32  4681 Lynniel Smith              5 Salt River         13:12.9  8:49  
   44       4689 Zoey Jenkins               6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:15.0  8:50  
   45       4236 Mary Armstrong             7 BASIS Phnx Ctl     13:15.3  8:51  
   46   33  4287 Tristin Packer             5 Carden Of Tucson   13:15.6  8:51  
   47   34  4389 Anyza Bennett              6 Grande Innov       13:16.8  8:52  
   48   35  4116 Lileah Duncan              6 Acd Math Science   13:17.5  8:52  
   49   36  4119 Damaris Rojas Alvarez      5 Acd Math Science   13:18.9  8:53  
   50   37  4286 Lauren Packer              6 Carden Of Tucson   13:19.8  8:54  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 1.5 Mile Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  4673 Azariah Carmello           8 Salt River         13:29.8  9:00  
   52   39  4399 Natalie Higgins            8 Heritage Gateway   13:36.0  9:04  
   53   40  4700 Natalee Bocchino           6 Val Vista          13:40.9  9:08  
   54   41  4657 Abbygail Downing           8 Ridgeline          13:43.3  9:09  
   55       4331 Nihtyiah Wright            6 Destiny            13:44.9  9:10  
   56   42  4662 Bryndal Waldron            6 Ridgeline          13:48.4  9:13  
   57   43  4397 Emma Brown                 7 Heritage Gateway   13:49.6  9:14  
   58   44  4388 Makenna Badia              6 Grande Innov       13:54.5  9:17  
   59   45  4393 Vacca Emily                7 Grande Innov       13:56.6  9:18  
   60   46  4398 Alexa Conover              8 Heritage Gateway   13:57.6  9:19  
   61   47  4288 Elizabeth Shanton          5 Carden Of Tucson   13:57.9  9:19  
   62   48  4121 Khyra Superville           6 Acd Math Science   13:58.8  9:20  
   63   49  4659 Alexia Glass               5 Ridgeline          14:00.4  9:21  
   64       4661 Wyatt Peterson             7 Ridgeline          14:04.7  9:24  
   65       4440 Iliana Perkel              6 Jones-Gordon       14:05.4  9:24  
   66       4313 Eleanora Bernstein         7 Destiny            14:08.0  9:26  
   67       4118 Aubrey Reed                7 Acd Math Science   14:14.7  9:30  
   68   50  4620 Barbara Robles             5 M and S Success    14:21.5  9:35  
   69   51  4618 Cielo Espinoza             5 M and S Success    14:35.9  9:44  
   70   52  4543 Reel Elimam                5 Legacy-N Chndlr    14:46.5  9:51  
   71       4344 Melanie Burciaga           8 Dobson Academy     14:53.5  9:56  
   72   53  4619 Janette Garcia             5 M and S Success    15:15.3 10:11  
   73       4679 Desiree Goodwin            5 Salt River         15:27.2 10:19  
   74   54  4703 Jasmine Phillips           6 Val Vista          15:27.5 10:19  
   75   55  4545 Sierra Nustad-Franzen      5 Legacy-N Chndlr    15:38.1 10:26  
   76   56  4701 Mia Carlton                5 Val Vista          15:43.4 10:29  
   77       4315 Aubree Bush                5 Destiny            15:58.6 10:40  
   78       4122 Monique Vasquez            7 Acd Math Science   16:03.5 10:43  
   79       4330 Gabrielle Victor           7 Destiny            17:03.0 11:22  
   80       4326 Kendra Poeling             5 Destiny            17:19.4 11:33  
   81       4678 Taylor Garcia              7 Salt River         17:26.9 11:38  
   82       4238 Soledad Espino             6 BASIS Phnx Ctl     18:03.1 12:03  
   83       4328 Macarrhea Shaffer          7 Destiny            18:13.4 12:09  
   84       4321 Mabel Nash                 6 Destiny            18:40.4 12:27  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Destiny                     (  10:44.6    42:58.1   0:32.4) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4312 Kendra Baughman         7   10:26.8 
  2      6   4329 Erin Tewawina           6   10:39.7 
  3      7   4323 Kaylena Noland          5   10:52.4 
  4     10   4324 Savannah Pietila        5   10:59.2 
  5   ( 14)  4317 Christina Dazen         8   11:25.5 
  6   ( 15)  4316 Aliyah Cheney           6   11:28.6 
  7   ( 16)  4327 Brianna Seletstewa      6   11:31.8 
 
  2.    76  Salt River                  (  11:54.6    47:38.4   2:56.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4680 Kenya Pedro-Reyes       6   10:01.2 
  2     21   4677 Alyssa Francisco        8   12:07.2 
  3     23   4674 Isabella Clah           5   12:32.3 
  4     30   4675 Oni Clah                7   12:57.7 
  5   ( 31)  4676 Geneva Enas             8   13:06.0 
  6   ( 32)  4681 Lynniel Smith           5   13:12.9 
  7   ( 38)  4673 Azariah Carmello        8   13:29.8 
 
  3.    78  Academy Of Math And Science (  12:01.8    48:06.9   1:05.9) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4120 Eva Mae Ross            7   11:35.0 
  2     18   4115 Jazmine Buffalo         6   11:53.1 
  3     19   4114 Erica Buffalo           7   11:57.9 
  4     24   4113 Skylar Alt              7   12:40.9 
  5   ( 35)  4116 Lileah Duncan           6   13:17.5 
  6   ( 36)  4119 Damaris Rojas Alvarez   5   13:18.9 
  7   ( 48)  4121 Khyra Superville        6   13:58.8 
 
  4.    79  Ridgeline Academy           (  12:00.6    48:02.3   1:38.5) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4660 Heba Hamieh             6   11:13.3 
  2     13   4656 Kalia Anchors           7   11:15.9 
  3     25   4663 Addison Wingo           5   12:41.3 
  4     29   4658 Morgan Dunne            6   12:51.8 
  5   ( 41)  4657 Abbygail Downing        8   13:43.3 
  6   ( 42)  4662 Bryndal Waldron         6   13:48.4 
  7   ( 49)  4659 Alexia Glass            5   14:00.4 
 
  5.    82  Carden Of Tucson            (  11:54.6    47:38.1   3:25.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4285 Mariza Chavez           6    9:54.7 
  2     11   4289 Dyani Stoddard          6   11:08.0 
  3     33   4287 Tristin Packer          5   13:15.6 
  4     37   4286 Lauren Packer           6   13:19.8 
  5   ( 47)  4288 Elizabeth Shanton       5   13:57.9 
 
 
  



Page 12 
 
                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    97  Grande Innovation Academy   (  12:27.1    49:48.4   2:17.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4391 Alexcia Camargo         7   10:59.0 
  2     26   4390 Kaitlyn Betts           6   12:43.1 
  3     28   4392 Emily Cruz              7   12:49.5 
  4     34   4389 Anyza Bennett           6   13:16.8 
  5   ( 44)  4388 Makenna Badia           6   13:54.5 
  6   ( 45)  4393 Vacca Emily             7   13:56.6 
 
  7.   105  Heritage Academy Gateway    (  12:25.1    49:40.1   3:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4400 Isabela Kish            7   10:10.6 
  2     20   4401 Ellie Virgin            8   12:03.9 
  3     39   4399 Natalie Higgins         8   13:36.0 
  4     43   4397 Emma Brown              7   13:49.6 
  5   ( 46)  4398 Alexa Conover           8   13:57.6 
 
  8.   139  Legacy - North Chandler     (  13:26.1    53:44.4   5:05.5) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4544 Savanna Nustad-Franzen  6   10:32.6 
  2     27   4546 Danica Villarez         5   12:47.2 
  3     52   4543 Reel Elimam             5   14:46.5 
  4     55   4545 Sierra Nustad-Franzen   5   15:38.1 
 
  9.   162  Math and Science Success    (  13:46.4    55:05.4   4:22.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4616 Belen Ballesteros       5   10:52.7 
  2     50   4620 Barbara Robles          5   14:21.5 
  3     51   4618 Cielo Espinoza          5   14:35.9 
  4     53   4619 Janette Garcia          5   15:15.3 
 
 10.   172  Val Vista Academy           (  14:20.7    57:22.6   3:12.6) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4702 Angel Lightburne        8   12:30.8 
  2     40   4700 Natalee Bocchino        6   13:40.9 
  3     54   4703 Jasmine Phillips        6   15:27.5 
  4     56   4701 Mia Carlton             5   15:43.4 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Summit School of Ahwatukee  
          4690 Samantha McHale  8,  4688 Marissa France  6,  4689 Zoey Jenkins  6 
 
BASIS Phoenix Central       
          4237 Amelia Espino  8,  4236 Mary Armstrong  7,  4238 Soledad Espino  6 
 
Leading Edge-Mountain View  
          4451 Harmony Presier  7 
 
Jones-Gordon                
          4439 Annie Brasfield  6,  4440 Iliana Perkel  6 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4419 Delaney Wiblishouser  8 
 
Dobson Academy              
          4345 Ellie Herre  8,  4344 Melanie Burciaga  8 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          4386 Ivanna Rodriguez  6 
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4432 Elijah Levin               8 Imagine Surprise    7:57.9  5:19  
    2    2  4258 Tyler Anderson             7 Ben Franklin        8:01.4  5:21  
    3    3  4572 Ethan Fritzinger           7 Legacy-NW Tucson    8:14.6  5:30  
    4    4  4364 Jefferson Sees             8 EduPrize-Gilbert    8:14.9  5:30  
    5    5  4273 Joe Sattler                8 Ben Franklin        8:25.4  5:37  
    6    6  4512 Sean Flynn                 8 Legacy-Chandler     8:30.3  5:41  
    7    7  4298 Travis Wright              7 Champion Chndlr     8:35.4  5:44  
    8    8  4265 Beau Hanson                6 Ben Franklin        8:35.8  5:44  
    9    9  4192 Santino Cardenas           8 Arizona Arts        8:40.1  5:47  
   10   10  4173 Brock Hyman                8 ALA-Ironwood        8:41.7  5:48  
   11   11  4299 Callum Yocum               8 Champion Chndlr     8:43.1  5:49  
   12   12  4174 Corbin Hyman               8 ALA-Ironwood        8:46.5  5:51  
   13   13  4514 Harlan Katz                8 Legacy-Chandler     8:49.8  5:54  
   14   14  4176 Chase Theabold             6 ALA-Ironwood        8:50.9  5:54  
   15   15  4509 Matthew Camp               8 Legacy-Chandler     8:51.8  5:55  
   16   16  4293 Jeremiah Hadnot            8 Champion Chndlr     8:52.5  5:55  
   17   17  4279 Austin Wyler               7 Ben Franklin        8:54.8  5:57  
   18   18  4611 Parker Klippel             7 Legacy-Surprise     8:59.6  6:00  
   19   19  4270 Jake Murray                8 Ben Franklin        9:00.0  6:00  
   20   20  4271 Corbin Pyle                6 Ben Franklin        9:00.4  6:01  
   21   21  4595 Michael Vennard            8 Legacy-QC           9:00.9  6:01  
   22       4207 Alejandro Campos           7 ASU Prep Poly       9:04.1  6:03  
   23   22  4508 Ben Bohan                  7 Legacy-Chandler     9:08.3  6:06  
   24   23  4297 Tristan Wells              6 Champion Chndlr     9:08.9  6:06  
   25   24  4161 Stuart Wellock             8 ALA-Queen Creek     9:10.2  6:07  
   26   25  4264 Danny Farar                8 Ben Franklin        9:12.6  6:09  
   27   26  4167 Dante Briseno-Garcia       8 ALA-Ironwood        9:15.0  6:10  
   28       4262 Jackson Ellis              8 Ben Franklin        9:17.0  6:12  
   29   27  4519 Reece Tanella              8 Legacy-Chandler     9:17.3  6:12  
   30   28  4159 August Vetsch              6 ALA-Queen Creek     9:19.1  6:13  
   31   29  4177 Gage Theabold              7 ALA-Ironwood        9:24.3  6:17  
   32       4187 Rene Alvarez               7 Arizona Academy     9:25.7  6:18  
   33       4263 Justin Eltiste             6 Ben Franklin        9:28.6  6:19  
   34   30  4361 Alexander McDermott        8 EduPrize-Gilbert    9:29.9  6:20  
   35   31  4300 Kannon Yocum               5 Champion Chndlr     9:31.9  6:22  
   36   32  4482 Jarrett Furgason           8 Legacy-CG           9:35.1  6:24  
   37   33  4721 Caleb Alcorn                 Glendale            9:37.4  6:25  
   38   34  4513 Elliott Katz               6 Legacy-Chandler     9:37.8  6:26  
   39   35  4150 Marshall Babyak            8 ALA-Queen Creek     9:38.2  6:26  
   40       4259 Calo Arnold                7 Ben Franklin        9:39.4  6:27  
   41   36  4539 Aaron Tad-Y                7 Legacy-Gilbert      9:39.7  6:27  
   42       4272 Carson Ridgeway            8 Ben Franklin        9:41.1  6:28  
   43   37  4569 Kelton Cabrera             8 Legacy-NW Tucson    9:42.5  6:29  
   44   38  4436 Eric Perkins               8 Imagine Surprise    9:43.1  6:29  
   45   39  4434 Antonio Madrid             7 Imagine Surprise    9:43.4  6:29  
   46       4276 Kyle Watson                7 Ben Franklin        9:44.5  6:30  
   47   40  4360 Dylan Almquist             8 EduPrize-Gilbert    9:47.8  6:32  
   48   41  4382 Jackson Edgerton           6 EduPrize-QC         9:51.1  6:35  
   49   42  4172 Braden Hansen              8 ALA-Ironwood        9:51.5  6:35  
   50   43  4650 Ty Pehrson                 7 Paradise Honors     9:51.7  6:35  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  4292 Caden Brandon              6 Champion Chndlr     9:52.0  6:35  
   52   45  4429 Jackson Bland              7 Imagine Surprise    9:52.2  6:35  
   53       4268 Ezra Larson                5 Ben Franklin        9:55.0  6:37  
   54   46  4151 Ethan Dopp                 8 ALA-Queen Creek     9:55.3  6:37  
   55   47  4537 Holden Remfrey             7 Legacy-Gilbert      9:55.5  6:37  
   56       4260 Coleson Bowen              5 Ben Franklin        9:57.5  6:39  
   57   48  4520 Kaleb Tran                 7 Legacy-Chandler     9:58.0  6:39  
   58   49  4489 Caleb Riech                6 Legacy-CG          10:00.2  6:41  
   59   50  4609 Kaden Garner               8 Legacy-Surprise    10:03.3  6:43  
   60   51  4198 Angelo Sosa                8 Arizona Arts       10:04.4  6:43  
   61   52  4160 Daniel Wellock             8 ALA-Queen Creek    10:05.8  6:44  
   62   53  4309 Ryder Laframboise          6 Desert Wind        10:07.5  6:45  
   63       4132 Tyler Maready              8 ALA-Gilbert        10:07.7  6:46  
   64   54  4615 Tyler Wolcott              8 Legacy-Surprise    10:08.5  6:46  
   65   55  4613 Ethan Mendoza              7 Legacy-Surprise    10:10.6  6:47  
   66   56  4295 Jacob Sinerius             6 Champion Chndlr    10:11.7  6:48  
   67   57  4576 Garrett Palmer             7 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:12.0  6:48  
   68       4266 Brynner Jackson            7 Ben Franklin       10:12.2  6:49  
   69   58  4532 Brady Hutchings            7 Legacy-Gilbert     10:12.5  6:49  
   70       4267 Jaxtin Jolley              7 Ben Franklin       10:12.9  6:49  
   71   59  4538 Evan Sanchez               8 Legacy-Gilbert     10:13.2  6:49  
   72       4731 Ethan Price                  Basis Peoria       10:13.4  6:49  
   73       4235 William Zhou               8 BASIS Phoenix      10:14.4  6:50  
   74       4515 Isaiah Montoya             6 Legacy-Chandler    10:17.1  6:52  
   75   60  4170 Tanner Elliot              8 ALA-Ironwood       10:18.6  6:53  
   76   61  4653 Mason Richards             7 Paradise Honors    10:19.7  6:54  
   77       4226 Senou Kounouho             8 BASIS Peoria       10:20.5  6:54  
   78   62  4612 Andrew Livaudais           7 Legacy-Surprise    10:21.0  6:54  
   79   63  4193 Vincent Claes              8 Arizona Arts       10:23.4  6:56  
   80   64  4194 Brian Hrnicek              6 Arizona Arts       10:23.7  6:56  
   81       4175 Grayson Ryan               7 ALA-Ironwood       10:23.9  6:56  
   82       4189 Emilio Franco              8 Arizona Academy    10:24.1  6:57  
   83       4169 Michael Duarte             7 ALA-Ironwood       10:24.4  6:57  
   84   65  4431 Aiden Krous                7 Imagine Surprise   10:25.6  6:58  
   85   66  4438 Julien Valverde              Imagine Surprise   10:28.2  6:59  
   86   67  4162 Riggs Wright               7 ALA-Queen Creek    10:31.9  7:02  
   87   68  4574 Ryan Israel                7 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:32.3  7:02  
   88       4257 Riley Adams                8 Ben Franklin       10:32.9  7:02  
   89       4277 Ryan Wilcoxson             8 Ben Franklin       10:33.1  7:03  
   90   69  4725 Kord Drake                   Glendale           10:33.4  7:03  
   91   70  4654 Miguel Rosas               8 Paradise Honors    10:34.0  7:03  
   92   71  4491 Jordan Verduzco            7 Legacy-CG          10:35.1  7:04  
   93   72  4385 Tristen Woodson            7 EduPrize-QC        10:36.3  7:05  
   94   73  4614 Ty Rozell                  7 Legacy-Surprise    10:36.5  7:05  
   95   74  4197 Jacob Pelino               5 Arizona Arts       10:36.7  7:05  
   96   75  4154 Auron O'Flynn              7 ALA-Queen Creek    10:40.4  7:07  
   97       4523 Max Waldron                7 Legacy-Chandler    10:41.5  7:08  
   98   76  4652 Ethen Reish                7 Paradise Honors    10:42.1  7:09  
   99   77  4575 Alex Luckett               7 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:42.7  7:09  
  100   78  4384 Zavier Mercado             7 EduPrize-QC        10:44.8  7:10  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       4225 Raunak Deb                 8 BASIS Peoria       10:45.2  7:11  
  102   79  4726 Shawn Hernandez              Glendale           10:46.5  7:11  
  103   80  4490 Arian Salazar              7 Legacy-CG          10:47.4  7:12  
  104   81  4730 Joel Thomas                  Glendale           10:50.1  7:14  
  105   82  4307 Alejandro Blodgett         7 Desert Wind        10:52.0  7:15  
  106       4131 Jacob Hansen               7 ALA-Gilbert        10:55.9  7:18  
  107   83  4570 Luis Camilleri             7 Legacy-NW Tucson   10:57.9  7:19  
  108       4296 Jose Verdugo               6 Champion Chndlr    11:00.1  7:21  
  109   84  4437 Caden Reiter               6 Imagine Surprise   11:01.5  7:21  
  110   85  4566 Grayson Alexander          6 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:02.0  7:22  
  111       4567 Aidan Atkinson             5 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:03.1  7:22  
  112   86  4645 Kaleb Jarmen               6 Paradise Honors    11:06.5  7:25  
  113   87  4649 Xander Parrish             8 Paradise Honors    11:07.7  7:26  
  114   88  4655 Cody Wellman               6 Paradise Honors    11:07.9  7:26  
  115       4278 Caleb Wood                 7 Ben Franklin       11:08.2  7:26  
  116       4517 Ethan Schlink              7 Legacy-Chandler    11:11.2  7:28  
  117       4158 Alex Taylor                7 ALA-Queen Creek    11:14.4  7:30  
  118       4153 Collin Nielson             8 ALA-Queen Creek    11:15.5  7:31  
  119   89  4378 Spencer Anglen             8 EduPrize-QC        11:16.6  7:32  
  120   90  4216 Daniel Armijo              6 BASIS Mesa         11:17.6  7:32  
  121   91  4223 Kyle Wheaton               8 BASIS Mesa         11:18.0  7:32  
  122       4186 Jacob Alvarez              6 Arizona Academy    11:18.8  7:33  
  123       4644 Andrew Cardenas            7 Paradise Honors    11:19.7  7:34  
  124       4651 Evan Prescott              6 Paradise Honors    11:20.8  7:34  
  125       4208 Jacob Gonzalez             5 ASU Prep Poly      11:25.9  7:38  
  126   92  4534 Matthew Lowe               6 Legacy-Gilbert     11:27.2  7:39  
  127   93  4727 Vradhan Manuszak             Glendale           11:29.7  7:40  
  128       4178 Michael Van De Water       6 ALA-Ironwood       11:36.7  7:45  
  129   94  4196 Sydney Missen              8 Arizona Arts       11:36.9  7:45  
  130   95  4723 Ehren Cortez-Becerra         Glendale           11:40.9  7:48  
  131   96  4381 Anthony Colbourne          6 EduPrize-QC        11:43.6  7:50  
  132       4518 Nathan Schlink             8 Legacy-Chandler    11:44.0  7:50  
  133   97  4590 Decker Fife                7 Legacy-QC          11:44.6  7:50  
  134       4510 Tre Chacon                 7 Legacy-Chandler    11:45.2  7:51  
  135       4261 Matthew Economou           5 Ben Franklin       11:47.4  7:52  
  136       4445 Alex Rickert               6 Leading Edge-Mar   11:47.6  7:52  
  137   98  4363 Anthony Ruetz              6 EduPrize-Gilbert   11:49.3  7:53  
  138   99  4220 Conrad Nelson              8 BASIS Mesa         11:54.6  7:57  
  139       4571 Tyler Davis                8 Legacy-NW Tucson   11:58.4  7:59  
  140       4646 Zachary Jensen             7 Paradise Honors    11:58.9  8:00  
  141       4233 Jonah Bae                  7 BASIS Phoenix      12:02.3  8:02  
  142       4134 Gabriel Rivera             7 ALA-Gilbert        12:02.7  8:02  
  143  100  4380 Jack Butler                6 EduPrize-QC        12:03.5  8:03  
  144       4443 Moshe Evans                6 Leading Edge-Mar   12:05.0  8:04  
  145  101  4592 Logan Sackrider            6 Legacy-QC          12:05.2  8:04  
  146       4155 Ryan Povar                 8 ALA-Queen Creek    12:11.6  8:08  
  147       4522 Caleb Urias                5 Legacy-Chandler    12:11.8  8:08  
  148       4163 Justin Young               7 ALA-Queen Creek    12:12.2  8:09  
  149  102  4593 Deaglan Salado             5 Legacy-QC          12:14.1  8:10  
  150       4578 Archer Zelanko             5 Legacy-NW Tucson   12:14.4  8:10  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 1.5 Mile Division II 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  151  103  4485 Trent Lara                 6 Legacy-CG          12:15.6  8:11  
  152  104  4488 Kenni Ozbirn               8 Legacy-CG          12:17.1  8:12  
  153  105  4217 Emmett Carpenter           6 BASIS Mesa         12:19.7  8:14  
  154       4521 Dylan Tregaskes            5 Legacy-Chandler    12:20.6  8:14  
  155  106  4589 Gabriel Doster             5 Legacy-QC          12:27.0  8:18  
  156       4442 Zeke Buboltz               6 Leading Edge-Mar   12:28.9  8:20  
  157  107  4608 Bryce Finch                6 Legacy-Surprise    12:29.3  8:20  
  158       4171 Andrew Gonzales            7 ALA-Ironwood       12:29.7  8:20  
  159  108  4484 Ethan Lara                 8 Legacy-CG          12:33.9  8:23  
  160  109  4722 Aiden Ashley                 Glendale           12:35.2  8:24  
  161       4301 Kelton Yocum               5 Champion Chndlr    12:39.1  8:27  
  162  110  4362 Samuel Roskelley           6 EduPrize-Gilbert   12:49.1  8:33  
  163       4435 Mason Marsden              6 Imagine Surprise   12:54.1  8:37  
  164       4729 Tariq Smith                  Glendale           13:04.7  8:44  
  165  111  4218 Caden Foley                8 BASIS Mesa         13:07.4  8:45  
  166  112  4588 Phil Brothers              7 Legacy-QC          13:10.0  8:47  
  167  113  4591 Alexander Sackrider        8 Legacy-QC          13:10.3  8:47  
  168       4269 Ryker Martineau            5 Ben Franklin       13:22.9  8:56  
  169       4190 Jayson McGrier             8 Arizona Academy    13:26.1  8:58  
  170       4573 Ian Imrich                 6 Legacy-NW Tucson   13:30.2  9:01  
  171       4487 Aceton McGuire             6 Legacy-CG          13:30.4  9:01  
  172  114  4379 Robert Baker               6 EduPrize-QC        13:38.8  9:06  
  173       4511 Logan Cogley               6 Legacy-Chandler    13:43.9  9:10  
  174  115  4222 Patrick Swartz             7 BASIS Mesa         13:47.6  9:12  
  175  116  4221 Cooper Nelson              6 BASIS Mesa         13:52.0  9:15  
  176  117  4311 Jacob Vanderheide          7 Desert Wind        13:57.2  9:19  
  177  118  4195 Simon Missen               7 Arizona Arts       14:08.7  9:26  
  178  119  4310 Nehemiah Pearson           6 Desert Wind        14:17.6  9:32  
  179  120  4308 Aiden Gammons              6 Desert Wind        14:26.0  9:38  
  180       4577 Maddex Raddeman            7 Legacy-NW Tucson   14:36.5  9:45  
  181       4568 Tyler Bissey               5 Legacy-NW Tucson   14:43.1  9:49  
  182       4648 Chase Parrish              6 Paradise Honors    14:57.5  9:59  
  183       4383 Logan Foreman              7 EduPrize-QC        15:46.1 10:31  
  184       4209 Myles Soporito             5 ASU Prep Poly      16:21.9 10:55  
  185       4369 Bobby Gaitan               8 EduPrize-QC        16:29.3 11:00  
  186       4486 Zain Manzo                 6 Legacy-CG          16:32.8 11:02  
  187       4481 Angel Frausto-Medina       6 Legacy-CG          16:39.4 11:07  
  188       4168 Karol Briseno-Garcia       7 ALA-Ironwood       17:06.4 11:25  
  189       4133 Joshua Mountford           6 ALA-Gilbert        18:06.0 12:04  
  190       4219 Jacob Isaac                6 BASIS Mesa         19:23.1 12:56  
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    51  Benjamin Franklin           (   8:35.5    42:57.4   0:58.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4258 Tyler Anderson          7    8:01.4 
  2      5   4273 Joe Sattler             8    8:25.4 
  3      8   4265 Beau Hanson             6    8:35.8 
  4     17   4279 Austin Wyler            7    8:54.8 
  5     19   4270 Jake Murray             8    9:00.0 
  6   ( 20)  4271 Corbin Pyle             6    9:00.4 
  7   ( 25)  4264 Danny Farar             8    9:12.6 
 
  2.    83  Legacy - Chandler           (   8:55.5    44:37.5   0:47.0) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4512 Sean Flynn              8    8:30.3 
  2     13   4514 Harlan Katz             8    8:49.8 
  3     15   4509 Matthew Camp            8    8:51.8 
  4     22   4508 Ben Bohan               7    9:08.3 
  5     27   4519 Reece Tanella           8    9:17.3 
  6   ( 34)  4513 Elliott Katz            6    9:37.8 
  7   ( 48)  4520 Kaleb Tran              7    9:58.0 
 
  3.    88  Champion Chandler           (   8:58.4    44:51.8   0:56.5) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4298 Travis Wright           7    8:35.4 
  2     11   4299 Callum Yocum            8    8:43.1 
  3     16   4293 Jeremiah Hadnot         8    8:52.5 
  4     23   4297 Tristan Wells           6    9:08.9 
  5     31   4300 Kannon Yocum            5    9:31.9 
  6   ( 44)  4292 Caden Brandon           6    9:52.0 
  7   ( 56)  4295 Jacob Sinerius          6   10:11.7 
 
  4.    91  American Leaders-Ironwood   (   8:59.7    44:58.4   0:42.6) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4173 Brock Hyman             8    8:41.7 
  2     12   4174 Corbin Hyman            8    8:46.5 
  3     14   4176 Chase Theabold          6    8:50.9 
  4     26   4167 Dante Briseno-Garcia    8    9:15.0 
  5     29   4177 Gage Theabold           7    9:24.3 
  6   ( 42)  4172 Braden Hansen           8    9:51.5 
  7   ( 60)  4170 Tanner Elliot           8   10:18.6 
 
  5.   185  American Leadership-QC      (   9:37.8    48:08.6   0:55.6) 
========================================== 
  1     24   4161 Stuart Wellock          8    9:10.2 
  2     28   4159 August Vetsch           6    9:19.1 
  3     35   4150 Marshall Babyak         8    9:38.2 
  4     46   4151 Ethan Dopp              8    9:55.3 
  5     52   4160 Daniel Wellock          8   10:05.8 
  6   ( 67)  4162 Riggs Wright            7   10:31.9 
  7   ( 75)  4154 Auron O'Flynn           7   10:40.4 
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   188  Imagine Prep Surprise       (   9:32.5    47:42.2   2:27.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4432 Elijah Levin            8    7:57.9 
  2     38   4436 Eric Perkins            8    9:43.1 
  3     39   4434 Antonio Madrid          7    9:43.4 
  4     45   4429 Jackson Bland           7    9:52.2 
  5     65   4431 Aiden Krous             7   10:25.6 
  6   ( 66)  4438 Julien Valverde             10:28.2 
  7   ( 84)  4437 Caden Reiter            6   11:01.5 
 
  7.   239  Legacy - Surprise           (   9:56.6    49:43.0   1:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4611 Parker Klippel          7    8:59.6 
  2     50   4609 Kaden Garner            8   10:03.3 
  3     54   4615 Tyler Wolcott           8   10:08.5 
  4     55   4613 Ethan Mendoza           7   10:10.6 
  5     62   4612 Andrew Livaudais        7   10:21.0 
  6   ( 73)  4614 Ty Rozell               7   10:36.5 
  7   (107)  4608 Bryce Finch             6   12:29.3 
 
  8.   242  Legacy - NW Tucson          (   9:52.9    49:24.1   2:28.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4572 Ethan Fritzinger        7    8:14.6 
  2     37   4569 Kelton Cabrera          8    9:42.5 
  3     57   4576 Garrett Palmer          7   10:12.0 
  4     68   4574 Ryan Israel             7   10:32.3 
  5     77   4575 Alex Luckett            7   10:42.7 
  6   ( 83)  4570 Luis Camilleri          7   10:57.9 
  7   ( 85)  4566 Grayson Alexander       6   11:02.0 
 
  9.   261  Arizona School For The Arts (  10:01.7    50:08.3   1:56.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4192 Santino Cardenas        8    8:40.1 
  2     51   4198 Angelo Sosa             8   10:04.4 
  3     63   4193 Vincent Claes           8   10:23.4 
  4     64   4194 Brian Hrnicek           6   10:23.7 
  5     74   4197 Jacob Pelino            5   10:36.7 
  6   ( 94)  4196 Sydney Missen           8   11:36.9 
  7   (118)  4195 Simon Missen            7   14:08.7 
 
 10.   282  EduPrize (Gilbert)          (  10:26.2    52:11.0   4:34.2) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4364 Jefferson Sees          8    8:14.9 
  2     30   4361 Alexander McDermott     8    9:29.9 
  3     40   4360 Dylan Almquist          8    9:47.8 
  4     98   4363 Anthony Ruetz           6   11:49.3 
  5    110   4362 Samuel Roskelley        6   12:49.1 
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   292  Legacy - Gilbert            (  10:17.7    51:28.1   1:47.5) 
========================================== 
  1     36   4539 Aaron Tad-Y             7    9:39.7 
  2     47   4537 Holden Remfrey          7    9:55.5 
  3     58   4532 Brady Hutchings         7   10:12.5 
  4     59   4538 Evan Sanchez            8   10:13.2 
  5     92   4534 Matthew Lowe            6   11:27.2 
 
 12.   335  Legacy - Casa Grande        (  10:38.7    53:13.4   2:40.5) 
========================================== 
  1     32   4482 Jarrett Furgason        8    9:35.1 
  2     49   4489 Caleb Riech             6   10:00.2 
  3     71   4491 Jordan Verduzco         7   10:35.1 
  4     80   4490 Arian Salazar           7   10:47.4 
  5    103   4485 Trent Lara              6   12:15.6 
  6   (104)  4488 Kenni Ozbirn            8   12:17.1 
  7   (108)  4484 Ethan Lara              8   12:33.9 
 
 13.   336  Paradise Honors             (  10:30.8    52:34.0   1:14.8) 
========================================== 
  1     43   4650 Ty Pehrson              7    9:51.7 
  2     61   4653 Mason Richards          7   10:19.7 
  3     70   4654 Miguel Rosas            8   10:34.0 
  4     76   4652 Ethen Reish             7   10:42.1 
  5     86   4645 Kaleb Jarmen            6   11:06.5 
  6   ( 87)  4649 Xander Parrish          8   11:07.7 
  7   ( 88)  4655 Cody Wellman            6   11:07.9 
 
 14.   355  Legacy - Glendale           (  10:39.5    53:17.1   1:52.3) 
========================================== 
  1     33   4721 Caleb Alcorn                 9:37.4 
  2     69   4725 Kord Drake                  10:33.4 
  3     79   4726 Shawn Hernandez             10:46.5 
  4     81   4730 Joel Thomas                 10:50.1 
  5     93   4727 Vradhan Manuszak            11:29.7 
  6   ( 95)  4723 Ehren Cortez-Becerra        11:40.9 
  7   (109)  4722 Aiden Ashley                12:35.2 
 
 15.   376  EduPrize (Queen Creek)      (  10:50.5    54:12.4   1:52.5) 
========================================== 
  1     41   4382 Jackson Edgerton        6    9:51.1 
  2     72   4385 Tristen Woodson         7   10:36.3 
  3     78   4384 Zavier Mercado          7   10:44.8 
  4     89   4378 Spencer Anglen          8   11:16.6 
  5     96   4381 Anthony Colbourne       6   11:43.6 
  6   (100)  4380 Jack Butler             6   12:03.5 
  7   (114)  4379 Robert Baker            6   13:38.8 
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 16.   427  Legacy - Queen Creek        (  11:30.4    57:31.8   3:26.1) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4595 Michael Vennard         8    9:00.9 
  2     97   4590 Decker Fife             7   11:44.6 
  3    101   4592 Logan Sackrider         6   12:05.2 
  4    102   4593 Deaglan Salado          5   12:14.1 
  5    106   4589 Gabriel Doster          5   12:27.0 
  6   (112)  4588 Phil Brothers           7   13:10.0 
  7   (113)  4591 Alexander Sackrider     8   13:10.3 
 
 17.   491  Desert Wind                 (  12:44.1  1:03:40.3   4:18.5) 
========================================== 
  1     53   4309 Ryder Laframboise       6   10:07.5 
  2     82   4307 Alejandro Blodgett      7   10:52.0 
  3    117   4311 Jacob Vanderheide       7   13:57.2 
  4    119   4310 Nehemiah Pearson        6   14:17.6 
  5    120   4308 Aiden Gammons           6   14:26.0 
 
 18.   496  BASIS Mesa                  (  11:59.5    59:57.3   1:49.8) 
========================================== 
  1     90   4216 Daniel Armijo           6   11:17.6 
  2     91   4223 Kyle Wheaton            8   11:18.0 
  3     99   4220 Conrad Nelson           8   11:54.6 
  4    105   4217 Emmett Carpenter        6   12:19.7 
  5    111   4218 Caden Foley             8   13:07.4 
  6   (115)  4222 Patrick Swartz          7   13:47.6 
  7   (116)  4221 Cooper Nelson           6   13:52.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
ASU Preparatory Poly        
          4207 Alejandro Campos  7,  4208 Jacob Gonzalez  5,  4209 Myles Soporito  5 
 
Arizona Charter Academy     
          4187 Rene Alvarez  7,  4189 Emilio Franco  8,  4186 Jacob Alvarez  6,  4190 
Jayson McGrier  8 
 
American Leaders-Gilbert    
          4132 Tyler Maready  8,  4131 Jacob Hansen  7,  4134 Gabriel Rivera  7,  4133 
Joshua Mountford  6 
 
BASIS Peoria                
          4731 Ethan Price ,  4226 Senou Kounouho  8,  4225 Raunak Deb  8 
 
BASIS Phoenix               
          4235 William Zhou  8,  4233 Jonah Bae  7 
 
Leading Edge - Maricopa     
          4445 Alex Rickert  6,  4443 Moshe Evans  6,  4442 Zeke Buboltz  6 
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                              Charger Classic 
                Hosted by Benjamin Franklin Charter School 
        Benjamin Franklin High School, Queen Creek, AZ - 09/23/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4668 Noah Fleming               8 Ridgeline           8:05.3  5:24  
    2    2  4416 Jonathan Schlerf           8 Heritage Gateway    8:34.6  5:44  
    3    3  4408 Nathan Hunt                8 Heritage Gateway    8:36.7  5:45  
    4    4  4669 Dylan Hodge                8 Ridgeline           8:39.8  5:47  
    5    5  4411 Tannis Manha               8 Heritage Gateway    9:04.3  6:03  
    6    6  4412 Brighton Michaud           8 Heritage Gateway    9:20.3  6:14  
    7    7  4627 Avery Saltonstall          8 New Way Academy     9:30.0  6:20  
    8    8  4242 Brody Grimes               8 BASIS Phnx Ctl      9:32.7  6:22  
    9    9  4694 Roan Martinez              6 Summit Ahwatukee    9:32.9  6:22  
   10   10  4339 Calvin Kindelay            7 Destiny             9:35.9  6:24  
   11   11  4708 Cody Williams              7 Val Vista           9:40.2  6:27  
   12   12  4335 Larenz Combs               7 Destiny             9:52.4  6:35  
   13   13  4465 Caden Morales              8 Leading Edge-MV    10:00.8  6:41  
   14   14  4410 Jase Leighton              8 Heritage Gateway   10:01.7  6:42  
   15   15  4405 Jacob Forsgren             8 Heritage Gateway   10:09.9  6:47  
   16   16  4705 Caleb Phillips             6 Val Vista          10:10.1  6:47  
   17   17  4413 Fabio Molina               8 Heritage Gateway   10:15.6  6:51  
   18   18  4464 Luciano Miller             6 Leading Edge-MV    10:16.1  6:51  
   19   19  4241 Thomas Bull                7 BASIS Phnx Ctl     10:20.3  6:54  
   20   20  4336 Johnathan Denny            5 Destiny            10:24.5  6:57  
   21   21  4683 Kylen Bonner               6 Salt River         10:31.6  7:02  
   22       4404 Sutton Cooper              7 Heritage Gateway   10:33.8  7:03  
   23   22  4685 Garret Miguel              8 Salt River         10:49.7  7:14  
   24   23  4243 Clavin Harkey              7 BASIS Phnx Ctl     10:54.5  7:17  
   25   24  4665 Spencer Benoit             8 Ridgeline          10:55.5  7:17  
   26   25  4466 Stuart O'Neal              6 Leading Edge-MV    10:58.5  7:19  
   27   26  4699 Luke Wilda                 6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:01.6  7:22  
   28   27  4666 Eric Downing               5 Ridgeline          11:06.2  7:25  
   29       4406 Andrew Gallup              8 Heritage Gateway   11:07.2  7:25  
   30   28  4549 Vincent Gentry             7 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:13.5  7:29  
   31   29  4246 Ian Murphy                 7 BASIS Phnx Ctl     11:13.7  7:30  
   32       4417 Trevor Smith               8 Heritage Gateway   11:14.1  7:30  
   33   30  4341 Michael Nash               7 Destiny            11:17.7  7:32  
   34       4396 Devin Macias               7 Grande Innov       11:18.8  7:33  
   35   31  4707 Daniel Walker              7 Val Vista          11:25.6  7:38  
   36       4422 Cole Peto                  7 Heritage Laveen    11:28.7  7:40  
   37       4421 Mathias Arnold             8 Heritage Laveen    11:29.6  7:40  
   38   32  4468 Dylan Sturgeon             6 Leading Edge-MV    11:34.8  7:44  
   39   33  4671 Ryder Nickels              5 Ridgeline          11:35.5  7:44  
   40   34  4691 Alex Columbus              6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:35.7  7:44  
   41   35  4670 Jakob Nickels              6 Ridgeline          11:42.2  7:49  
   42   36  4664 Stephen Baxter             8 Ridgeline          11:42.4  7:49  
   43   37  4552 Trey Ponczko               7 Legacy-N Chndlr    11:53.0  7:56  
   44   38  4684 Devyn King                 5 Salt River         11:58.6  8:00  
   45   39  4695 Jacob Massoud              6 Summit Ahwatukee   11:59.3  8:00  
   46   40  4240 Chris Barber               6 BASIS Phnx Ctl     12:00.1  8:00  
   47   41  4696 Ishaan Patel               6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:01.1  8:01  
   48       4420 Elijah Almeraz             7 Heritage Laveen    12:02.7  8:02  
   49   42  4460 Zane Barele                5 Leading Edge-MV    12:06.0  8:04  
   50   43  4463 Adrian Kendall             7 Leading Edge-MV    12:07.8  8:06  
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Event 4  Boys 1.5 Mile Division I 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   44  4244 Julian Hildeberand         7 BASIS Phnx Ctl     12:18.4  8:13  
   52   45  4342 Preston Quintana           7 Destiny            12:21.0  8:14  
   53   46  4706 Andre Sawyer               7 Val Vista          12:24.0  8:16  
   54       4407 Ethan Harvey               7 Heritage Gateway   12:25.6  8:18  
   55   47  4351 Zac Zima                   5 Dobson Academy     12:27.1  8:18  
   56       4403 Cash Bentley               7 Heritage Gateway   12:27.9  8:19  
   57   48  4551 Grant Morrison             5 Legacy-N Chndlr    12:31.6  8:21  
   58   49  4692 Niall Kelly                7 Summit Ahwatukee   12:38.4  8:26  
   59   50  4626 Angelo Mansfield-Cheely    8 New Way Academy    12:42.7  8:29  
   60   51  4693 Sameer Khan                5 Summit Ahwatukee   12:48.1  8:33  
   61   52  4687 Antonio Valencia           7 Salt River         12:48.4  8:33  
   62       4698 Jake Wheeless              6 Summit Ahwatukee   12:49.2  8:33  
   63   53  4628 Chris Walker               8 New Way Academy    13:03.2  8:43  
   64       4672 Elijah Simon               5 Ridgeline          13:08.6  8:46  
   65   54  4461 Johnathan Indie            6 Leading Edge-MV    13:17.3  8:52  
   66       4469 Gavin Verbiesen            5 Leading Edge-MV    13:21.3  8:55  
   67       4697 Aaron Sorkin               6 Summit Ahwatukee   13:25.5  8:57  
   68   55  4550 Zachary Loewe              6 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:25.9  8:58  
   69       4387 Gustavo Gutierrrez         8 Faith Christian    13:27.9  8:59  
   70   56  4704 William Bruyn              6 Val Vista          13:30.3  9:01  
   71   57  4338 Kashaun Key                7 Destiny            13:31.0  9:01  
   72   58  4548 Ayden Farley               6 Legacy-N Chndlr    13:46.3  9:11  
   73   59  4682 Leon Anerson               5 Salt River         14:17.4  9:32  
   74   60  4547 Logan Carpenter            5 Legacy-N Chndlr    14:30.9  9:41  
   75   61  4347 Cohner Clayton             5 Dobson Academy     14:44.2  9:50  
   76       4467 Michael Russell            6 Leading Edge-MV    14:46.6  9:52  
   77   62  4350 Jackson Holder             5 Dobson Academy     14:55.2  9:57  
   78   63  4348 Christopher Guerrero       5 Dobson Academy     15:02.6 10:02  
   79       4622 Andre Antone               5 M and S Success    15:09.8 10:07  
   80   64  4346 Dj Alioto                  6 Dobson Academy     15:11.5 10:08  
   81   65  4343 Dawson Shaffer             8 Destiny            15:26.6 10:18  
   82       4333 Elijah Burdette            5 Destiny            15:54.6 10:37  
   83       4334 Takius Cheney              5 Destiny            16:15.3 10:51  
   84   66  4625 Hamza Khamash              8 New Way Academy    16:22.3 10:55  
   85       4340 Chance Lettner             5 Destiny            18:45.8 12:31  
   86       4332 Rueben Boni                5 Destiny            19:21.9 12:55  
   87       4623 Angel Garcia               5 M and S Success    20:05.8 13:24  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    16  Heritage Academy Gateway    (   8:54.0    35:35.9   0:45.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4416 Jonathan Schlerf        8    8:34.6 
  2      3   4408 Nathan Hunt             8    8:36.7 
  3      5   4411 Tannis Manha            8    9:04.3 
  4      6   4412 Brighton Michaud        8    9:20.3 
  5   ( 14)  4410 Jase Leighton           8   10:01.7 
  6   ( 15)  4405 Jacob Forsgren          8   10:09.9 
  7   ( 17)  4413 Fabio Molina            8   10:15.6 
 
  2.    56  Ridgeline Academy           (   9:41.7    38:46.8   3:00.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4668 Noah Fleming            8    8:05.3 
  2      4   4669 Dylan Hodge             8    8:39.8 
  3     24   4665 Spencer Benoit          8   10:55.5 
  4     27   4666 Eric Downing            5   11:06.2 
  5   ( 33)  4671 Ryder Nickels           5   11:35.5 
  6   ( 35)  4670 Jakob Nickels           6   11:42.2 
  7   ( 36)  4664 Stephen Baxter          8   11:42.4 
 
  3.    72  Destiny                     (  10:17.7    41:10.5   1:41.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4339 Calvin Kindelay         7    9:35.9 
  2     12   4335 Larenz Combs            7    9:52.4 
  3     20   4336 Johnathan Denny         5   10:24.5 
  4     30   4341 Michael Nash            7   11:17.7 
  5   ( 45)  4342 Preston Quintana        7   12:21.0 
  6   ( 57)  4338 Kashaun Key             7   13:31.0 
  7   ( 65)  4343 Dawson Shaffer          8   15:26.6 
 
  4.    79  BASIS Phoenix Central       (  10:30.3    42:01.2   1:41.0) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4242 Brody Grimes            8    9:32.7 
  2     19   4241 Thomas Bull             7   10:20.3 
  3     23   4243 Clavin Harkey           7   10:54.5 
  4     29   4246 Ian Murphy              7   11:13.7 
  5   ( 40)  4240 Chris Barber            6   12:00.1 
  6   ( 44)  4244 Julian Hildeberand      7   12:18.4 
 
  5.    88  Leading Edge-Mountain View  (  10:42.6    42:50.2   1:34.0) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4465 Caden Morales           8   10:00.8 
  2     18   4464 Luciano Miller          6   10:16.1 
  3     25   4466 Stuart O'Neal           6   10:58.5 
  4     32   4468 Dylan Sturgeon          6   11:34.8 
  5   ( 42)  4460 Zane Barele             5   12:06.0 
  6   ( 43)  4463 Adrian Kendall          7   12:07.8 
  7   ( 54)  4461 Johnathan Indie         6   13:17.3 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   104  Val Vista Academy           (  10:55.0    43:39.9   2:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4708 Cody Williams           7    9:40.2 
  2     16   4705 Caleb Phillips          6   10:10.1 
  3     31   4707 Daniel Walker           7   11:25.6 
  4     46   4706 Andre Sawyer            7   12:24.0 
  5   ( 56)  4704 William Bruyn           6   13:30.3 
 
  7.   108  Summit School of Ahwatukee  (  11:02.4    44:09.5   2:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4694 Roan Martinez           6    9:32.9 
  2     26   4699 Luke Wilda              6   11:01.6 
  3     34   4691 Alex Columbus           6   11:35.7 
  4     39   4695 Jacob Massoud           6   11:59.3 
  5   ( 41)  4696 Ishaan Patel            6   12:01.1 
  6   ( 49)  4692 Niall Kelly             7   12:38.4 
  7   ( 51)  4693 Sameer Khan             5   12:48.1 
 
  8.   133  Salt River                  (  11:32.1    46:08.3   2:16.8) 
========================================== 
  1     21   4683 Kylen Bonner            6   10:31.6 
  2     22   4685 Garret Miguel           8   10:49.7 
  3     38   4684 Devyn King              5   11:58.6 
  4     52   4687 Antonio Valencia        7   12:48.4 
  5   ( 59)  4682 Leon Anerson            5   14:17.4 
 
  9.   168  Legacy - North Chandler     (  12:16.0    49:04.0   2:12.4) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4549 Vincent Gentry          7   11:13.5 
  2     37   4552 Trey Ponczko            7   11:53.0 
  3     48   4551 Grant Morrison          5   12:31.6 
  4     55   4550 Zachary Loewe           6   13:25.9 
  5   ( 58)  4548 Ayden Farley            6   13:46.3 
  6   ( 60)  4547 Logan Carpenter         5   14:30.9 
 
 10.   176  New Way Academy             (  12:54.6    51:38.2   6:52.3) 
========================================== 
  1      7   4627 Avery Saltonstall       8    9:30.0 
  2     50   4626 Angelo Mansfield-Cheely  8   12:42.7 
  3     53   4628 Chris Walker            8   13:03.2 
  4     66   4625 Hamza Khamash           8   16:22.3 
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   233  Dobson Academy              (  14:17.3    57:09.1   2:35.5) 
========================================== 
  1     47   4351 Zac Zima                5   12:27.1 
  2     61   4347 Cohner Clayton          5   14:44.2 
  3     62   4350 Jackson Holder          5   14:55.2 
  4     63   4348 Christopher Guerrero    5   15:02.6 
  5   ( 64)  4346 Dj Alioto               6   15:11.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Grande Innovation Academy   
          4396 Devin Macias  7 
 
Heritage Academy Laveen     
          4422 Cole Peto  7,  4421 Mathias Arnold  8,  4420 Elijah Almeraz  7 
 
Faith Christian Academy     
          4387 Gustavo Gutierrrez  8 
 
Math and Science Success    
          4622 Andre Antone  5,  4623 Angel Garcia  5 
 


